

NetApp AFF-C800 Proposal



Date: 1/24/2025 Valid until 2/24/2025 Sourcewell Contract: 121923				
	Qty.	Part Numbers	Description	Extended Sell
	1	AFF-C800	AFF-C800	\$0.00
	1	AFF-C800A-203-C	AFF C800,HA,CTL,Encl,100G,-C	\$30,489.68
	2	DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION	DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING SYS	\$0.00
	8	X65404-N-C	NetAPP X65404 Compatible TAA 25GBase-SR SFP28 Transceiver (MMF,	\$0.00
			850nm, 100m, LC, DOM)	
	1	X-02659-00-N-C	Rail Kit,4-Post,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Adj,24-32,-C	\$0.00
	4	X737A-C	POWER SUPPLY, 1600W, -C	\$0.00
e	8	X66250-5-N-C	Cable,LC-LC,OM4,5m,-C	\$0.00
war	2	X66211B-2-N-C	Cable,100GbE,QSFP28-QSFP28,Cu,2m,-C	\$0.00
Hardware	2	X66211A-05-N-C	Cable,100GbE,QSFP28-QSFP28,Cu,0.5m,-C	\$0.00
Ï	4	X1122A-N-C	NIC 2-Pt Bare Cage 25GbE RoCE SFP28 PCIe,-C	\$2,767.48
	1	DOC-AFF-C800-C	Documents,AFF-C800,-C	\$0.00
	4	X800-42U-R6-C	Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14, -C	\$0.00
	9	X4030A-CF-2-C	Drive Pack,NVMe,SED,CF,2X30.7TB,-C - X4030A-CF-2-C - Storage Enclosure	\$86,156.91
			- 7TB	
	2	AFF-C800A-001	AFF C800 HA System	\$0.00
L			Hardware Total:	\$119,414.07
Software	1	SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE	SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE - 5 Years	\$0.00
	1	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE	SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE - 5 Years	\$0.00
	5526	SW-ONTAPO-CF-C06-C	SW,ONTAP One Package,Per-0.1TB,CF,C06,-C - 5 Years	\$101,678.40
ς		l	Software Total:	\$101,678.40
Support	1	CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR	SupportEdge Advisor 4hr Parts - 5 Years	\$129,776.97
	1	CS-4HR-REPLACEMENT-C	Replacement 5 Years	\$25,955.40
ร			Support Total:	\$155,732.37
				Extended Sell
			Solution Total:	\$376,824.84

Pricing expires 30 calendar days from date on Proposal

Prices are contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer Quote provided based on specification provided by customer. No workload validation has been done.

The terms and conditions provided on this link apply: https://www.cdwg.com/content/cdwg/en/terms-conditions.html Applicable Taxes and Shipping not shown.